WESTERN PA GIRLS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 2024-25

After Game 5
High
Pos SCH Bowler Name Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Total Game

1 McDowell Kretz, Taylor 225 170 258 263 234 1150 263

2 Freeport Kylie McConahy 248 237 189 167 170 1011 248

3 Thomas Jefferson Annalise Williams 170 222 212 186 197 987 222

4 Hempfield Amelia Droste 193 192 187 224 190 986 224

5 Conneaut Area Katarina Cameron 226 222 166 180 188 982 226

6 Plum Brooklynn Then 182 224 202 174 199 981 224

7 Serra Catholic Olivia Svitek 145 181 204 233 205 968 233

8 Conneaut Area Victoria Medrick 200 223 185 177 181 966 223

9 Shanango Cassie Tucker 246 159 155 184 217 961 246
10 Plum Addison Then 169 213 168 214 197 961 214
11 Meadville Peyton Miller 172 205 214 171 191 953 214
12 Jeannette Natalie Christoff 184 148 203 215 200 950 215
13 Kiski Area Veronica Flanagan 164 178 191 212 201 946 212
14 McDowell Szklenski, Jenna 166 152 203 213 198 932 213
15 Butler Makenzie Zimmerman 183 151 191 219 170 914 219
16 Plum Callie Schimmer 160 174 205 180 181 900 205
17 Shaler Area Brooke Callahan 164 182 178 205 170 899 205
18 Norwin Kali Siegel 199 181 189 199 129 897 199
19 Belle Vernon Makenzie Seegler 148 234 179 151 180 892 234
20 Greater Latrobe Katelyn Kerchner 177 191 212 167 143 890 212
21 Deer Lakes Sydney Sharkins 194 195 166 167 166 888 195
22 Hempfield Clara Carmichael 182 169 210 160 166 887 210
23 Greater Latrobe Regina Zezza 184 201 185 149 167 886 201
24 Plum Alexandria Fulmer 182 140 190 176 198 886 198
25 Qil City Lillian Hudson 154 212 125 234 147 872 234
26 Freeport Hannah Windows 205 167 168 163 168 871 205
27 Norwin Kari Siegel 120 210 182 179 179 870 210
28 McDowell Sommers, Malia 180 151 145 172 221 869 221
29 Deer Lakes Tessa Lovich 150 170 180 188 179 867 188
30 Hempfield Phoenixx Melegari 156 126 194 203 179 858 203
31 Hempfield Ashley Bensur 171 168 164 195 158 856 195
32 Butler Emma Schultz 180 192 128 192 159 851 192
33 Kiski Area Isabelle Greiner 193 198 192 134 129 846 198
34 Shaler Area Mackenzie Woistman 172 154 144 160 203 833 203
35 Valley Emmi Diehm 160 162 165 169 173 829 173
36 Norwin Kenzie Tatters 115 124 164 216 203 822 216
37 Norwin Raeana Bruce 126 195 185 164 145 815 195
38 Franklin Ember Strausbaugh 150 187 166 131 177 811 187
39 Greater Latrobe Ray Swiderski 147 193 153 165 149 807 193
40 Penn Trafford Avery Weishorn 158 170 132 143 203 806 203
41 McKeesport Kendel Bercik 182 146 171 154 147 800 182
42 Norwin Gabriella Anders 134 158 157 213 137 799 213
43 Freeport Morgan Montgomery 143 145 170 180 160 798 180
44 Hopewell Annabeth Sembower 209 126 157 131 173 796 209
45 Montour Danielle Terpack 148 163 189 159 136 795 189
46 Plum Bobbie Meli 134 154 168 163 171 790 171
47 Franklin Regional Regan Bonzer 135 136 133 208 162 774 208
48 Montour Caylee Moser 142 120 152 167 191 772 191
49 Butler Kaylee Kneiss 131 160 153 200 126 770 200
50 Blackhawk Peyton Kimberlin 119 168 161 165 155 768 168
51 Burrell Olivia Wisnewski 139 161 185 134 148 767 185
52 Apollo Ridge Allison Beighley 175 131 147 156 149 758 175
53 Montour Kiersten Thompson 142 134 184 154 143 757 184
54 McDowell Chandley, Jodie 181 144 145 176 108 754 181
55 Hempfield Lauren Naeger 187 103 200 122 141 753 200



56 Franklin Regional
57 Greater Latrobe

58 Montour
59 McDowell

60 Cathedral Prep

61 Valley

62 Greensburg Salem

63 Moon
64 Penn Hills
65 Shaler Area

66 Franklin Regional

67 Montour

Sofia Orndoff
Ava Zalewski
Diana Morris
Munekata, Emiko
Ava Hensler
Falon Himes
Jackie Dennis
Ashima Gopal
Brooke Davis
Chloe Maurer
Grace Klemstine
Emily McClean

68 Penncrest/Cambridge Sprini Kayleigh Gilliland

69 Deer Lakes

70 Penn Trafford

71 Montour

Abbey Skundrich
Ella Malloy
En Ghafoor

72 Greensburg Central Catholic Rachel Beeman

73 Deer Lakes
74 North Hills
75 OLSH

76 Kiski Area
77 Valley

78 St. Joes

79 Moon

80 Shaler Area
81 Butler

82 Baldwin

83 Blackhawk
84 Hempfield
85 New Castle
86 Steel Valley

Peyton Moran
Allison Sabatini
Hannah Hayes
Sarah Swanger
Victoria Dameron
Louisa Palumbo
Adelina Dobrochynska
Gwen Fudor
Julia Black
Rosemary Becker
Lucy Houk
Brooke Hess
Jenalyn Nero
Madelyn Holby

151
151
150
149
134
145
126
128
131
147
139
117
125
156
154
132
128
137
155
168
127
141
149
112
103
138

99
125
113
124

167
168
133
129
112
135
154
159
152
110
122
148
171
157
151
132
154
130
118
129
151
138
108
126
104
102

99
119
117
130

114
122
118
139
187
128
137
170
126
158
155
153
134
115
115
124
121
135
130
116
102
128
132
145
155
126

99
114
118
106

147
157
189
145
137
166
150
135
114
103
132
146
115
132
147
147
124
153
148
143
132
120
124
101
120
123
168
118
130
106

167
147
147
168
157
150
147
121
182
182
150
130
142
111
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135
141
112
114
106
150
123
136
143
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140
128
118
101
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745
737
730
727
724
714
713
705
700
698
694
687
671
670
670
668
667
665
662
662
650
649
627
620
617
605
604
596
567

167
168
189
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187
166
154
170
182
182
155
153
171
157
154
147
154
153
155
168
151
141
149
145
155
138
168
128
130
130



